

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.33463/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 15/03/2011 in WA No.57/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.P.JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for some
time to file rejoinder affidavit. Let the needful be done within
four weeks.
List thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

|