

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8922/2012

M.P.JOSEPH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
Mr. Mohamad Shareef K.P., Adv.
Mrs. Giffara S., Adv.
Mr. A. Nowfal, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Shukoor, Adv.
Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time
to comply with the order passed on 19th July, 2023.

At his request, list after two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)