

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8922/2012

M.P.JOSEPH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
Ms. Giffara S., Adv.
Mr. M. Shareef Kp, Adv.
Mr. Ck Prasad, Adv.
Mr. A. Shukoor, Adv.
Mr. A. Nowfal, Adv.
Mr. Avaneesh Koyikkara, Adv.
Mr. Ka Shereef, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.
Mr. Farhad Tehmu Marolia, Adv.
Mr. Amar Nath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has made a request that he may be allowed to address the Court virtually. However, since this is a final hearing matter, we deem it fit that the learned counsel representing the parties should be present in the Court to address

the arguments in person.

Thus, re-notify the matter after four weeks, so as to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to appear and argue the case.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)